North Florida Youth Soccer League Board of Directors Meeting
OCTOBER 29, 2017

Officers, Club Representatives and State Officials Present:
MIKE GOODMAN NFYSL COMMISIONER ’

MICHAEL OSBORNE TREASURER FL ELITE SOCCER

TREVOR WATERS NFYSL SECRETARY KYS

ALICE SMITH NFY SCHEDULER FL ELITE SOCCER

TERRI TOWERS NFY SCHEDULER, REGION B N COMMISSIONER
DAVE RIETZLER DISTRICT REFEREE ADMINISTRATOR

PHIL TRULL, CAMDEN SOCCER CLUB

ALLIE BONNER, CAMDEN SOCCER CLUB

STAN SMITH, FL ELITE SOCCER ACADEMY

JANIS WATERS, KYS

Officers, Club Representatives, and State Officials Absent:

AMELIA ISLAND SOCCER
ANCIENT CITY SOCCER

CLAY COUNTY SOCCER
COLUMBIA YOUTH SOCCER
COASTAL GEORGIA
GAINSVILLE SOCCER ALLIANCE
PONTE VEDRA

JAGUARS SOCCER CLUB
JAFCYA

LEG A-Z SOCCER

RHONDA LINK-CUMMINGS REGION B VP,
GRANT MERRILL DIRECTOR OF DISCIPLINE

CALL TO ORDER:
MIKE GOODMAN CALLED THE NFY AGM MEETING TO ORDER: October 29, 2017 @ 6:07PM

MEETING LOCATION: New Horizons, 7020 A.C. Skinner Pkwy Jacksonville, FL
32256

ROLL CALL: NO QUORAM MEETING CACELLED
COMMISSIONER MIKE GOODMAN GREETED ALL REPRESENTATIVES
No new membership submitted

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES FROM LAST MEETING:

SECRETARY:TREVOR WATERS

ASKED MEMBERS TO SIGN IN (note if Guest of Club)

REQUEST ALL CLUBS TO please review minutes when sent out

For corrections of errors and notify secretary of needed changes

Or Club representative changes for contact list which has been updated

Send changes to: _ tw00888@aol.com

Club's Credentials needed from following Clubs:
Gainesville Soccer Alliance

Coastal Georgia FC

JAYFCYA

Ponte Vedra

CORRESPONDENCE:
None



North Florida Youth Soccer League Board of Directors Meeting
OCTOBER 29, 2017

TREASURER’S REPORT: MICHAEL OSBORNE (attached)
BALANCE AT THE BANK IS $11,667.58

OUTSTANDING RECEIVABLES: $6572.00 (see attached report)
OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES: None

ALL KNOWN OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN PAID

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED REPORTS

Send all Club & Team fees to:
PLEASE SEND YOUR CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO NFYSL TO:

MICHAEL OSBORNE
12443 SAN JOSE BLVD SUITE 201
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223

COMISSIONER: MIKE GOODMAN

NFY Scheduler Alice Smith

NFY Scheduler Terri Towers, Region B North Commissioner

Director of Discipline: Grant Merrill
No Report

Director of Referee: David Rietzler
No Report

REGION B VP: Rhonda Link-Cummings
Old Business:

New Business:

NO SHOW GAMES:

Please submit NFYS NO SHOW FORM within 14 days of the game date to:
Trevor Waters, NFYS Secretary

tw00888@aol.com

GOOD OF THE GAME:
FUTURE NFY MEETINGS on Web Site:

MEETING LOCATION:
New Horizons, 7020 A.C. Skinner Pkwy Jacksonville, FL 32256

NEXT SCHEDULED NFYSL MEETING WILL BE:
MEETING ADJOURNED

Respectfully submitted

Trevor Waters

NFYSL SECRETARY
tw00888@aol.com or 352-246-7776




NFYSL October 29, 2017

NFYSL CLUB REPS NAME Signatures

Amelia Island Youth Soccer Jay Denison

Amelia Island Youth Soccer James Denison - - T
Amelia Island Youth Soccer Ron Acker . ] h .
Ancient City Soccer Justin Carlson

Ancient City Soccer Meredith Conroy ‘

Ancient City Soccer Loral Burke

Camden Soccer Michael Lake

MWHEM: Soccer - Phillip Trull Loy z2p
Camden Soccer Mike Spiers r

Camden Soccer Ellie Bonner 00 e @\F\SL\(
mﬂ.wﬂmr::&‘ Soccer Al Cruz !

m»\uwﬂu‘o::q Soccer Nick Fogarty o

mt_wlua County Soccer Matt Hollyoak

[Columbia Youth Soccer Raul Medina

Columbia Youth Soccer Henty Martinez

Columbia Youth Soccer Chip Garner . . .

Florida Elite Soccer Acad N |Alice Smith IN | uSre I~
Florida Elite Soccer Acad ~ |Stan Smith W2 bwad

Florida Elite Soccer Acad Lynn Basham

Gainesville Soccer Alliance Brian Giunta

Gainesville Soccer Alliance Chad Smith

Gainesville Soccer Alliance Scott Fries

Gainesville Soccer Alliance Alan Womack

Southern Soccer Academy Coastal Brad Watkins

Southern Soccer Academy Coastal |Lee Swafford

Southern Soccer Academy Coastal Ryan Robertson

JAYFCYA Chris Dunn
JAYFCYA Eric Dade
Jaguars Soccer Club K.C. Braun
Jaguars Soccer Club Shane Rixom
Jaguars Soccer Club Daniel Pillipow

Keystone Youth Soccer Trevor Waters é% V4V,
Keystone Youth Soccer JANIS WATERS \..\: ‘ W —

Leg A-Z Soccer Basil Benjamin [~

Leg A-Z Soccer Nadine Berniel v

Leg A-Z Soccer Reginald Fenelus
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Ponte Vedra Soccer

Chris Herb

Ponte Vedra Soccer

Bentley Christopher

Ponte Vedra Soccer

Stefan Salbrunn

NFYSL Commisioner

MIKE GOODMAN

NFYSL Secretary

Trevor Waters

NFYSL Treasure

Michael Osborme

mo_..,wn:_m:m Committee

Alice Smith

Region B N Commissioner

Terri Towers

Dir. of Discipline

Grant Merrill

[Region B VP

RhondaLink-Cummings

David Rietzler

% M\.ﬁ Referee >n.,:m=.1mw



TREASURERS REPORT OCT 30, 2017
BALANCE AT BANK $11667.58
OUTSTANDING RECEIVABLES $$6572.00

SEE SEPARATE LIST



3:33 PM
10/27/17

NORTH FLORIDA YOUTH SOCCER LEAGUE, INC

A/R Aging Summary
As of October 27, 2017

AMELIA ISLAND SOCCER CLUB
CAMDEN LEISURE SOCCER
COLUMBIA YOUTH SOCCER
FLORIDA ELITE SOCCER ACADEMY
GAINESVILLE SOCCER ALLIANCE
GAINSVILLE SELECT SOCCER CLUB
GOLDEN ISLE SOCCER ASSN
JACKSONVILLE ARMADA FC
JACKSONVILLE YOUTH SOCCER CLUB
KEYSTONE YOUTH SOCCER

LEGS- A-Z SOCCER ACADEMY
WESTSIDE SOCCER

TOTAL

Current

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1-30 31-60 61-90
440.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 0.00
280.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
280.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
240.00 0.00 0.00
120.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
6,160.00 0.00

>90

0.00
0.00
0.00
262.00
0.00
150.00
0.00
0.00
-56.00
0.00
-150.00
-10.00

196.00

TOTAL

440.00
400.00
280.00
262.00
400.00
150.00
280.00
4,000.00
-56.00
240.00
-30.00

6,356.00
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Fwd: No Show Forms from Camden Soccer Page 1 of |

From: Michael Goodman <anav95@aol.com>
To: tw00888 <tw00888@aol.com>
Subject: Fwd: No Show Forms from Camden Soccer
Date: Fri, Oct 27, 2017 12:47 pm

Trevor,
Please withdraw all the No-show submitted by Camden based on the email below.

Michael Goodman
North Florida Youth Soccer League
Commissioner

“Development is not about teaching what you do, it's about teaching why you do it”

North Florida Youth Soccer League
Reqgion B Premier Division

----- Original Message-----

From: Michael Lake <michael.lakecyso@gmail.com>

To: Michael Goodman <anav95@aol.com>; Ellie Bonner <e.k.bonner.ten31@gmail.com>
Sent: Fri, Oct 27, 2017 12:40 pm

Subject: No Show Forms from Camden Soccer

Mike,

Based on conversations held with the clubs in regard to our recently filed "No Show" forms, we would like to
recall all of those and not put them up for vote or discussion.

We have worked it out with those schedulers.
Thanks and let me know if | need to do anything else!

Mike Lake
President, Camden County Soccer Club

httne://mail.aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 10/27/2017



