North Florida Youth Soccer League Board of Directors Meeting OCTOBER 29, 2017

Officers, Club Representatives and State Officials Present:

MIKE GOODMAN NFYSL COMMISIONER
MICHAEL OSBORNE TREASURER FL ELITE SOCCER
TREVOR WATERS NFYSL SECRETARY KYS
ALICE SMITH NFY SCHEDULER FL ELITE SOCCER
TERRI TOWERS NFY SCHEDULER, REGION B N COMMISSIONER
DAVE RIETZLER DISTRICT REFEREE ADMINISTRATOR
PHIL TRULL, CAMDEN SOCCER CLUB
ALLIE BONNER, CAMDEN SOCCER CLUB
STAN SMITH, FL ELITE SOCCER ACADEMY
JANIS WATERS, KYS

Officers, Club Representatives, and State Officials Absent:

AMELIA ISLAND SOCCER
ANCIENT CITY SOCCER
CLAY COUNTY SOCCER
COLUMBIA YOUTH SOCCER
COASTAL GEORGIA
GAINSVILLE SOCCER ALLIANCE
PONTE VEDRA
JAGUARS SOCCER CLUB
JAFCYA
LEG A-Z SOCCER

RHONDA LINK-CUMMINGS REGION B VP, GRANT MERRILL DIRECTOR OF DISCIPLINE

CALL TO ORDER:

MIKE GOODMAN CALLED THE NFY AGM MEETING TO ORDER: October 29, 2017 @ 6:07PM MEETING LOCATION: New Horizons, 7020 A.C. Skinner Pkwy Jacksonville, FL 32256

ROLL CALL: NO QUORAM MEETING CACELLED

COMMISSIONER MIKE GOODMAN GREETED ALL REPRESENTATIVES

No new membership submitted

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES FROM LAST MEETING:

SECRETARY:TREVOR WATERS

ASKED MEMBERS TO SIGN IN (note if Guest of Club)
REQUEST ALL CLUBS TO please review minutes when sent out
For corrections of errors and notify secretary of needed changes
Or Club representative changes for contact list which has been updated
Send changes to: tw00888@aol.com

Club's Credentials needed from following Clubs: Gainesville Soccer Alliance Coastal Georgia FC JAYFCYA Ponte Vedra

CORRESPONDENCE:

None

North Florida Youth Soccer League Board of Directors Meeting OCTOBER 29, 2017

TREASURER'S REPORT: MICHAEL OSBORNE (attached)

BALANCE AT THE BANK IS \$11,667.58

OUTSTANDING RECEIVABLES: \$6572.00 (see attached report)

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES: None

ALL KNOWN OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN PAID

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED REPORTS

Send all Club & Team fees to:

PLEASE SEND YOUR CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO NFYSL TO: MICHAEL OSBORNE 12443 SAN JOSE BLVD SUITE 201 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223

COMISSIONER: MIKE GOODMAN

NFY Scheduler Alice Smith

NFY Scheduler Terri Towers, Region B North Commissioner

Director of Discipline: Grant Merrill

No Report

Director of Referee: David Rietzler

No Report

REGION B VP: Rhonda Link-Cummings

Old Business:

New Business:

NO SHOW GAMES:

Please submit NFYS NO SHOW FORM within 14 days of the game date to: Trevor Waters, NFYS Secretary tw00888@aol.com

GOOD OF THE GAME:

FUTURE NFY MEETINGS on Web Site:

MEETING LOCATION:

New Horizons, 7020 A.C. Skinner Pkwy Jacksonville, FL 32256

NEXT SCHEDULED NFYSL MEETING WILL BE:

MEETING ADJOURNED

Respectfully submitted
Trevor Waters
NFYSL SECRETARY
tw00888@aol.com or 352-246-7776

NFYSL October 29, 2017

	Reginald Fenelus	Leg A-Z Soccer
	Nadine Berniel	Leg A-Z Soccer
	Basil Benjamin	Leg A-Z Soccer
	JANIS WATERS	Keystone Youth Soccer
Tunnalis	Trevor Waters	Keystone Youth Soccer
	Daniel Pillipow	Jaguars Soccer Club
	Shane Rixom	Jaguars Soccer Club
	K.C. Braun	Jaguars Soccer Club
	Eric Dade	JAYFCYA
	Chris Dunn	JAYFCYA
	Ryan Robertson	Southern Soccer Academy Coastal
	Lee Swafford	Southern Soccer Academy Coastal
	Brad Watkins	Southern Soccer Academy Coastal
	Alan Womack	Gainesville Soccer Alliance
	Scott Fries	Gainesville Soccer Alliance
	Chad Smith	Gainesville Soccer Alliance
	Brian Giunta	
	Lynn Basham	Florida Elite Soccer Acad
han small	Stan Smith	
1) un smith	Alice Smith	Florida Elite Soccer Acad
	Chip Garner	Columbia Youth Soccer
	Henty Martinez	Columbia Youth Soccer
	Raul Medina	Columbia Youth Soccer
	Matt Hollyoak	Clay County Soccer
	Nick Fogarty	Clay County Soccer
(Al Cruz	Clay County Soccer
Office Romania	Ellie Bonner	Camden Soccer
	Mike Spiers	Camden Soccer
Phillip Lills	Phillip Trull	Camden Soccer
	Michael Lake	Camden Soccer
	Loral Burke	Ancient City Soccer
	Meredith Conroy	Ancient City Soccer
	Justin Carlson	Ancient City Soccer
	Ron Acker	Amelia Island Youth Soccer
	James Denison	Amelia Island Youth Soccer
	Jay Denison	Amelia Island Youth Soccer
Signatures	NAME	NFYSL CLUB REPS
NET'SE October 29, 2017		

NFYSL October 29, 2017

Ponte Vedra Soccer Ponte Vedra Soccer	Chris Herb Bentley Christopher Stefan Salbrunn
NFYSL Commisioner	MIKE GOODMAN
NFYSL Secretary	Trevor Waters
NFYSL Treasure	Michael Osborne
Scheduling Committee	Alice Smith
Region B N Commissioner	Terri Towers
Dir. of Discipline	Grant Merrill
Region B VP	RhondaLink-Cummings
Referee Admin:	David Rietzler
ACC.	

TREASURERS REPORT OCT 30, 2017

BALANCE AT BANK

\$11667.58

OUTSTANDING RECEIVABLES

\$\$6572.00

SEE SEPARATE LIST

NORTH FLORIDA YOUTH SOCCER LEAGUE, INC A/R Aging Summary As of October 27, 2017

TOTAL	WESTSIDE SOCCER	LEGS- A-Z SOCCER ACADEMY	KEYSTONE YOUTH SOCCER	JACKSONVILLE YOUTH SOCCER CLUB	JACKSONVILLE ARMADA FC	GOLDEN ISLE SOCCER ASSN	GAINSVILLE SELECT SOCCER CLUB	GAINESVILLE SOCCER ALLIANCE	FLORIDA ELITE SOCCER ACADEMY	COLUMBIA YOUTH SOCCER	CAMDEN LEISURE SOCCER	AMELIA ISLAND SOCCER CLUB	
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	Current
6,160.00	0.00	120.00	240.00	0.00	4,000.00	280.00	0.00	400.00	0.00	280.00	400.00	440.00	1 - 30
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31 - 60
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	61 - 90
196.00	-10.00	-150.00	0.00	-56.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	0.00	262.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	> 90
6,356.00	-10.00	-30.00	240.00	-56.00	4,000.00	280.00	150.00	400.00	262.00	280.00	400.00	440.00	TOTAL

From: Michael Goodman <anav95@aol.com>

To: tw00888 <tw00888@aol.com>

Subject: Fwd: No Show Forms from Camden Soccer

Date: Fri, Oct 27, 2017 12:47 pm

Trevor,

Please withdraw all the No-show submitted by Camden based on the email below.

Michael Goodman

North Florida Youth Soccer League

Commissioner

"Development is not about teaching what you do, it's about teaching why you do it"

North Florida Youth Soccer League

Region B Premier Division

----Original Message-----

From: Michael Lake < michael.lakecyso@gmail.com >

To: Michael Goodman <anav95@aol.com>; Ellie Bonner <e.k.bonner.ten31@gmail.com>

Sent: Fri, Oct 27, 2017 12:40 pm

Subject: No Show Forms from Camden Soccer

Mike,

Based on conversations held with the clubs in regard to our recently filed "No Show" forms, we would like to recall all of those and not put them up for vote or discussion.

We have worked it out with those schedulers.

Thanks and let me know if I need to do anything else!

Mike Lake

President, Camden County Soccer Club